WMPTAC02 (10-02)
Parts Manual
Packaged Terminal Air Conditioner
T Series
PTPTPTPTPTACACACACACWallMaster
2
PTAC Model Number Identification Guide .............................................................. 3
PTAC Serial Number Identification Guide ............................................................... 3

Table of Contents
3
PTAC Model Number Identification Guide
Model Number T H C 07 K 25 ST C
Series Engineering Code
T = T Series A - B - C
Unit Type Option
E = Electric Heat/No Heat ST = Standard Unit
H = Heat Pump RT = Remote Thermostat
Design Series DC = Central Desk Control
C = Friedrich Manufactured SP = Seacoast Protection
A & B = ICP Manufactured
Nominal Heater Size
Nominal Cooling Capacity (@ 230V or 265V)
07 = 6,500 - 7,200 BTUh 12 = 11,500 - 12,200 BTUh 00 = No electric heater
09 = 8,500 - 9,200 BTUh 15 = 14,000 - 15,000 BTUh 25 = 2.5 KW
34 = 3.4 KW
Voltage 50 = 5.0 KW
K = 208/230V - 1PH - 60Hz R = 265V - 1PH - 60Hz
Notes & Comments
Note Units Affected Note or Comment
Heat Pump All Identifies the parts or components used specifically in the heat
THC units pump units. All other components are consistent with all other
units.
Note 1 Identifies the parts or components used specifically in units builtA, B & C suffix prior to August 1997 (serial prefix JGHP.....)
Note 2 All Identifies the parts or components used specifically in units built
C suffix only starting September 1997 (serial prefix JGJP.....) to current.
Note 3 All The thermostat was changed from the original that had a short
A & B suffix only 3/8” diameter bulb to the thermostat that has a long 1/4” bulb.
Both have the same operating range. If changing from the 3/8”
bulb this kit is required.
265V All Identifies the parts or components used specifically in units built
Voltage code R to operate on 265V 1PH 60Hz (same as 277V 1PH 60Hz)
Serial Number JG A P 00000
Production Run Number
Year Manufactured
A = 1 D = 4 G = 7 K = 0
B = 2 E = 5 H = 8 Manufacturing Location
C = 3 F = 6 J = 9 S = San Antonio
Month Manufactured P = San Antonio
A = Jan D = Apr G = Jul K = Oct
B = Feb E = May H = Aug L = Nov
C = Mar F = Jun J = Sep M = Dec
PTAC Serial Number Identification Guide
4
Unit Assembly
5
Key Part Number Description 07 09 12 15 Notes
10 25016900 Coil, Evaporator 1
25018600 Coil, Evaporator 1  1 1
N/S 20094777 Capillary, Tube .054X37" 1
21058777 Capillary, Tube .054X22" 1
21058804 Capillary, Tube .064X24" 1
21058885 Capillary, Tube Heating/Cooling .070X29" 1 *
NS 21058713 Capillary, Tube Heating .049X17" 1 Heat Pump
21058787 Capillary, Tube Heating .049X13" 1 Heat Pump
21058812 Capillary, Tube Heating .049X17" 1 Heat Pump
NS 21058587 Check Valve 1  1 Heat Pump
21058568 Check Valve 1
NS 25018200 Reversing Valve (less coil) 1 1 Heat Pump
25018300 Reversing Valve (less coil) 1 1 Heat Pump
NS 21058643 Solenoid Coil Reversing Valve (230V) 1 1 1 1 Heat Pump
21058644 Solenoid Coil Reversing Valve (265V) 1 1 1 1 Heat Pump
11 25024901 Compressor 230V 1
21058641 Compressor 230V 1
21091571 Compressor 230V 1
21091573 Compressor 230V 1
25024900 Compressor 265V 1
21058642 Compressor 265V 1
21091572 Compressor 265V 1
21091574 Compressor 265V 1
12 25017000 Coil, Condenser 1 1
25017100 Coil, Condenser (Seacoast Protection) 1 1